
Directory Production Co-ordinated by Dilys Wakeling

Design, Artwork, Illustrations and Village Map by David Edwards

Sponsored by The Great Tey Village Fund and the Parish Council

Village
Directory

2019
Great Tey & Little Tey

Information on events, clubs and any other facility
available in or linked to Great & Little Tey

at the time of publication.

Also included are contact telephone numbers for other
local facilities and groups which may be of interest to village residents.



Great Tey and Little Tey  
Neighbourhood Outreach

A helping hand – when you need it.

In Great Tey there is a team of local people, 
warm and sympathetic helpers:

●

Ready to act
●

Ready to help
●

Ready to listen

If you or your neighbours need a helping hand, 
call one of our Action lines.

See Neighbourhood Outreach on page 14 
for contact numbers.

Great Tey on the world wide web
You can share with friends and relatives everywhere 

the beautiful old buildings and life of our village. 
It is all there to see at:

www.greattey.com

Village Map
For your convenience, a map of Great Tey  

is included in this village guide. 
You will find it across the centre pages.

Your Business/Organisation/Facility
If your business/organisation/facility is not listed in this 

directory and you would like it included in the next issue, 
please contact the Clerk to the Parish Council, 

or email Dilys Wakeling at peteanddil@hotmail.com  



Index Page Page 
Neighbourhood Outreach 14
Parish Council 14
Petanque 14
Pet Portraits 15
Police 15
Post Office 15
Pre-School 15
Pub 16 
Rainbows 16
Samaritans 16
School 16
Scouts 17
Shop 17
Sports & Leisure Centres 17/18
Swimming Pools 18
Toddler Group 18
Village Hall 19
Village Hall Man. Committee 19
Village Map 12 – 13
Waste/Refuse Tip 19
Web Site 20
Wheelchair 20
Women’s Institute 20
YAC (Youth Activity Club) 20
Youth Club 21

Trust a Trader
Blinds 22
Builder 22
Chimney Sweep 23
Home Improvements  23
IT Support 23
IT Technician 23
Painter/Decorator 24
Plumber 24

Accommodation 2
Allotments 2
Avon Representative 2
Barn Brasserie 2
Bellringing 3
Beauty & Holistic Therapist 3 
Bingo 3
Brownies 3
Buses 4
Car Valeting 4
Church 4
Community Transport 5
Complimentary Practitioner 5
Curtains, Clothes Alterations & 
Repairs 5
Darts 5
Defibrillator 5
Deliveries  – Roundsmen 6
Doctors 6/7
Drop In Centre 7
Edward Bear 8
Fire & First Aid Training 8
French Tutoring & Translation 9
Gardening 9
Gt Tey Footpath Walking Group 9
Gt Tey Friendship/Bowls Club 9
Guides 9
Guildhall Services 10
Hospitals 10
House Portraits 10 
Karate 10
Keep Fit 10
Library 11
Mother’s Union 11
National Rail Enquiries 11
National Health Service 11

24 Painter & Decorator                                                                                 
 D P Harris 01787 583107 
 Mobile:  07873 460826 
Recommended by Ian Ellis: "David takes enormous pride in his work and 
has completed top quality external and internal paintwork on our house".

Plumber Stour Valley Heating and Domestic Services                                                                                    
 Mark Warren 01473 312047   
Recommended by Paul & Andrea Phillips. 

Plumber Surefix Plumbing & Heating                                                                                    
 Ian Wentworth 01206 562173 
 www.surefixplumbingandheating.co.uk 
Recommended by Paul Burns: "We have used them for many years and 
found them to do a very good job, as well as being thorough, honest and 
fair".

 



2 23Accommodation                                                                                  
Self Catering Accommodation in Lamberts Lane. It is a detached con-
verted barn with garden and private parking. Awarded 4 star gold by 
Visit England, it offers comfortable ground floor accommodation and 
sleeps two.  For details telephone 
 Carol Williams 01787 224895 
Email:  greenlandsfarm@outlook.com 
Web site:  www.greenlandsfarm.co.uk

Allotments                                                                                
These are situated beyond the Old Playing Field, The Chase. Plots 
become available to rent at £15p.a. from time to time. For details 
Contact:  David Williams  01787 224895 
Email:  greatteyparishcouncil@outlook.com

Avon Representative                                                                                  
 Gillian Blakes  01206 210801

Barn Brasserie Brook Road, Great Tey, CO6 1JE                                                                                
OPEN   
Monday & Tuesday: Available for parties with over 20 guests.
Wednesday to Friday: Lunch: 12.00pm - 2.30pm, 
 Afternoon Tea: 12.00pm - 4.30pm, Dinner: 6.00pm - 9.00pm.
Saturday:  Breakfast all day from 9.00am, 
 Lunch: 12.00pm - 5.00pm, 
 Afternoon Tea: 12.00pm - 4.30pm, Dinner: 5pm - 9.30pm.
Sunday & Bank Holidays: Breakfast all day from 9.00am,  
 Lunch: 12.00pm - 6.00pm, Afternoon Tea: 2.00pm - 4.30pm

Telephone:   01206 212345 
Web site:  www.thebarnbrasserie.com

Chimney  Sweep                                                                                  
 Tony  01376 324888. 
Recommended by Paul & Andrea Phillips: "Tony has been coming here 
for some years now, and he’s quick, clean and reliable.".  

Home Improvements                                                                                      
 David Hempstead 01206 710794 
 Mobile:  07748987540 
Recommended by Gill Blakes: "Have used him several times. He is a very 
nice guy and very reasonable charges". 

IT Support Dove Support, 61 Sweet Briar Road, Stanway, Colchester                                                                                     
 Warren Dove 07931 775900  
 Email:  support@dovesupport.co.uk 
Recommended by Patrick Dent: "I can thoroughly recommend Mr Dove 
to anyone who wishes to have their equipment repaired, up-dated or just 
internally cleaned.  Mr Dove did all three tasks in record time and caused 
me no problems or inconvenience. He kept me up-dated on what he was 
doing and how much the total bill would be."

IT Technician                                                                                     
 Chris at Xell 07878503389  
Recommended by Barbara Haythorn: "He's helped me a lot and is very 
patient".



22 3Bellringing – St. Barnabas Guild                                                                                    
Practice at Great Tey Church on alternate Mondays at 7.30 - 9.00pm 
For details: Mary Dyer    01206 210122 
 Sarah Brown    01206 211813 
 John Connell    01206 211577

Beauty & Holistic Therapist                                                                                  
Karen Mason, Beauty and Holistic Therapist offers a full range 
of treatments, Nails.. Facials..Massage...Waxing...Pedicures...
Reflexology...Indian Head Massage...Aromatherapy Massage... 
Deep Tissue & Trigger Massage...Reiki and more! In the comfort 
of your own home or hers. For details and bookings contact 
Karen on:      07702 627406 
Email: kmholisticbeauty@gmail.com

Bingo                                                                                  
Bingo Sessions are held on the fourth Thursday of each month 
(subject to Bank Holidays) from 2.00pm to 4.00pm, in the 
Village Hall. Refreshments are available and six games are £1. 
All are welcome.Our Community Warden, Emma Powell, 
(telephone 07817 297019 is ‘The Caller’ and transport can be 
arranged by prior appointment with Emma direct. Your local 
contact is:   Beryl Brewer   01206 211000

Brownies 1st Great Tey Brownie Pack for girls aged 7 – 10 years                                                                        

Great Tey Village Hall, Mondays 6.00 – 7.30 pm. 
Leaders:  Mrs S. Harvey   Mrs C. Lucock   
To join: www.girlguiding.org.uk 
Or email: greatteybrowniesrainbows@yahoo.com

Trust a Trader
This is a specific section on tradespeople employed by people in 
Great & Little Tey who they found to be reliable, good workers, 
charged reasonable rates and are happy to recommend them in this 

Directory. Each entry is accompanied by the person who recommended them 
with their comments.

Blinds Essex Blinds Direct                                                                                  
 Ben Morton 01206 213979 
 Mobile:  07786 331622 
Recommended by Emma Sams: "They have replaced 3 vertical blinds at a 
very reasonable price offered great choice and were very prompt in 
making and fitting".

Builders  KJC General Builder                                                                                
 Ken Chapman 07773 606472 
Recommended by Dave Woodgate: "He carries out all kinds of building 
work including fencing. - He recently made an excellent job of replacing 
my storm damaged fence under less than ideal conditions, at a very 
reasonable cost". 

Builders                                                                                  
 Trevor Scott 01206 212887 
 Mobile:  07711195972 
Recommended by Emma Sams: "He has replaced my windows and done 
other work for me and others in the village".



4 21Buses                                                                                      
Timetables and full details are displayed on the board on the bus shelter 
opposite the Village Hall or can be obtained from the operator. 
Hedingham Buses offices are only open Mon-Friday 09.00 - 16.00hrs.   
   Hedingham Buses  01206 769778

Car Valeting                                                                                  
Regular or one off cleans at your home or work. 7 day service. 
Standard valet includes a thorough inside & outside clean taking about 
90 mins using professional CarTec products. Price £20.00. Or custom 
valet to your requirements. Includes commercial vehicles, motorbikes, 
caravans, horseboxes, drives & patios.   
Contact:  Neil Murray   07741 112287  
Email:   alfaspiderboy1961@hotmail.co.uk  
or look up:   Tey Mobile Car Valeting on facebook.
 
Church Parish Churches of St. Barnabas & St. James                                                                                      
Services are listed on the Church notice boards. 
Rector:   Rev. John Richardson 01206 211481 
 The Rectory, Brook Road, Great Tey   
Great Tey Churchwardens: 
  John Carr    01206 211039  
  Chris Percival   01206 211619 
P.C.C. Secretary: Dr. J. Pearson  01206 210855 
Little Tey Churchwardens:  
  Mrs Freda King  01206 211056 
  Mrs Carolyn Richer   01206 210200

Youth Club Church                                                                                      
This is a Church Benefice Youth Group for secondary school aged chil-
dren. We meet at weekends for activities and to participate in the life of 
the church. Activities include sailing, rope climbing, tobogganing, visits to 
London, bowling and helping at Family Services and Church activities. 
For further details:  
 Jane Richardson 01206 211481



20 5Community Transport                                                                                      
Community360 provides car and mini bus transport to people who have 
difficulty using public transport.
Telephone for details:  01206 216600 
Email:   ct@community360.org.uk 
Website:    community360.org.uk

Complimentary Practitioner                                                                                      
ANAHATA – Reflexology, Indian Head Massage, Iridology, Reiki, Hopi Ear 
Candling.
Telephone: Karen Coy 01787 223773 
Mobile:   07968 853113 
Email: karensaracoy@gmail.com

Curtains & Clothes Alterations and Repairs                                                                                      
Trousers too long, waist band tight, zip broken, garment ripped, 
curtains too long or need altering – give me a call, I can help! 
 Norma Tregoning 01206 210417 
Mobile:  07712 250458 
Email: normatregoning@hotmail.com

Darts Tey Chequers Darts Club                                                                                       
The Chequers Public House 
Mondays, all year  8.30 pm All welcome

Defibrillator                                                                                      
There are two defibrillators for village use. One is in The Chequers and 
the other is situated outside the entrance to the Village Hall. 
Instructions for their use is on the container.

Web Site                                                                                      
This is a web site about the Village for everyone in the Village to use. 
You can publish details of local events, clubs and societies together 
with photographs of the village. Share this with friends and relatives  
everywhere. For further details log onto www.greattey.com or  
Telephone:    David Williams  01787 224895 
Email:   greatteyparishcouncil@outlook.com

Wheelchair                                                                            
The Village wheelchair is available to borrow for long and short 
periods of time for emergencies /hospital visits etc. Anyone in the 
village or friends and relations are eligible.
Contact: Marion Smith  01206 212218 and 
leave a message, or in an emergency call  07880 728822

Women's Institute                                                                                      
Meets the first Tuesday in the month at Great Tey Village Hall at 7.30 pm.  
President:  Mrs C. Lucock  01206 210872
Secretary:  Mrs J. Richardson  01206 211481

YAC (Great Tey Youth Activity Club)                                                                                     
Great Tey Youth Activity Club is for children from age 11 upwards (year 
6 children start in January) from Great Tey, Little Tey, Chappel and 
Wakes Colne. We meet fortnightly in Great Tey Village Hall for various 
games including PS3, WII, Table Tennis, Pool, Air Hockey, Badminton 
and more. For any enquiries and details of membership please contact 
a club leader below:  
 Alec Brooks  01206 210248
 Carol Hill 01206 212821



6 19Deliveries – Roundsmen                                                                                       
Milkman:  J F Richer & Son (trading name) 
Telephone: Kevin 01206 210005

Doctors Pump House Surgery, Nonancourt Way, Earls Colne CO6 2SW                                                                                     
  01787 222022 
Drs Taylor, Spowage, Cochrane and Joseph. 
Practice Manager: Rohita Rajapakse, Minor Illness Nurses: Sally Bradford 
and Samantha Edwards.
Dispensary phone lines are open from 9.00am to 1.00pm & 2.00pm to 
6.00pm Monday to Friday. 01787 223408 
or by accessing our website for online prescription requests:  
www.thepumphousesurgery.co.uk (please give 2 full working days notice)

The practice holds surgeries at Great Tey Village Hall on 
 Tuesdays (alternate): 09.30 – 10.00 am Duty Doctor
 (Please ring the main surgery to book your appointment at Gt Tey  
 and request your records are brought along)
 Fridays: 09.30 – 9.45 am for Prescription Collection  
 only (for prearranged ordered prescriptions by Tuesday same week)

Appointments Depending on the nature of your call you will be offered a 
face to face appointment with the Minor Illness Nurse or the Doctor or a 
telephone consultation with the Doctor. Please note that urgent appoint-
ments are only with the duty doctor on the day. The Doctors have duty 
rotas and cover in turn for urgent matters Monday to Friday. When the 
Doctors are on duty cover they are not able to deal with routine matters. 
You can book a non-urgent appointment up to 28 days in advance. Our 
receptionists are specially trained to fit you in with the most appropriate 
consulter, be it a doctor, nurse or healthcare assistant. Please help us by 
being prepared to answer a few general and non-intrusive questions regard-
ing why you need to be seen. If you prefer not to give any information, just 
let the receptionist know and they will respect your wishes. Are you using 

Village Hall Great Tey Village Hall, Chappel Road, Great Tey  CO6 1JQ                                                                                     
 www.greatteyvillagehall.co.uk
The village hall was built by Reuben Hunt in 1926 and extended to 
include; large spacious main hall, with stage area, which can be 
separated by a concertina partition door to second hall with serving 
hatch.  Fully equipped kitchen, toilets, disabled access and toilet.
Capacity for 200 people for dancing or 107 for concert/event with 
seating.  Tables and chairs are available. Car park with off street 
parking. Great Tey Village Hall is available to hire for: Parties, 
Weddings, Christenings, Dance Practice, Clubs, Societies, Social Events, 
regular clubs and activities. Contact: Village Hall Manager:  
Telephone: Sally Brooks  01206 210248 
E-mail:  greattey.villagehall@gmail.com 

Village Hall Management Committee                                                                                     
Chair:  Alec Brooks  01206 210248  
Treasurer:  Emma Sams  01206 212088
Secretary:  Sally Brooks  01206 210248
Cleaner /Caretaker:  Karen Morley 07975 709625

Waste/Refuse Tip (at Shrub End)                                                                                     
Open:  Summer 1st March – 15th October 
 9.00am to 5.00pm every day (including Sunday)
 Winter 16th October – 28th February   
 9.00am to 4.00pm every day (including Sunday) 
All day closing: Christmas Day, Boxing Day and New Year’s Day.
Half-day closing: If Christmas Eve and New Year’s Eve fall on a day the 
recycling centre is usually open, the centre will close at 1.00pm.  
Contact:  01206 282700
Web site:  www.colchester.gov.uk



18 7online services? If you would like to know more, please phone the 
surgery telephone number or look on website.
IN-HOUSE BLOOD TESTING, VACCINATION CLINICS for influenza and 
pneumonia vaccinations which are free of charge to people aged 65 and 
over, or who have special risk factors, such as heart disease, asthma, 
COPD or diabetes. 
NHS HEALTHCHECKS (Aged 40 to 74 years), ELDERLY PATIENT any-
one aged 75 or over.
EAR SYRINGING
From 2017 we have changed the way we treat wax build up in ears, but 
promoting a new method of self-care.
Join our Patient Participation Group to work with the practice to contribute 
to the continuous improvement of services – details on website.
Updates will appear in the Round & About Great Tey monthly 
newsletter and on the surgery website: 
 www.thepumphousesurgery.co.uk

Drop In Centre                                                                                      
Feeling down, fed up with sitting indoors on your own, no one to talk 
to, why not come along to the Drop-In at the Village Hall. We are here 
on the second Thursday of each month from 2.00 - 4.00pm where you 
can enjoy home made cakes, tea, coffee, a book exchange table and be 
surrounded by friendly faces. For more information contact 
Telephone: Norma Tregoning   01206 210417   
Mobile:  07712 250458
Email: normatregoning@hotmail.com

Halstead Leisure Pools 01787 472480 
Sports Hall. Swimming, gym and dance studio, plus créche facilities. 
 www.fusion-lifestyle.com  
Honywood School (Facilities Manager) 03330110476 
Sports facilities for hire. 
 honywood@schoolbookings.co.uk
The Essex Golf & Country Club at Earls Colne 01787 224466 
Golf courses, swimming pool, sports facilities and classes, tennis. 
 www.theessexgolfandcountryclub.com

Swimming Pools                                                                                  
Britannia  Pool, Great Tey Road, Little Tey, Essex, CO6 1HZ  
Telephone:  01206 212603
Email:   info@swim2swim.com
Coggeshall Community Swimming Pool
Telephone:  01376 564716
Email:  Swimming.coggeshall@gmail.com
First Strokes, London Road, Stanway 0845 8388952  
 www.firststrokes.com
Great Tey Community Pool, Great Tey Primary School.
Currently awaiting plans and subsequent planning consent for 
renovating, extending/deepening and covering the existing pool.

Toddler Group Great Tey Pre-School                                                                                  
Great Tey Village Hall, Wednesday in term time, 10.00 to 11.45 am.
For parents and carers with children and babies from birth to school 
age. Come along for a cuppa and meet other families from the village 
and surrounding areas.  
Contact: (opening hours only)  07712 967081  
 www.greatteypreschool.co.uk



8 17Edward Bear                                                                                      
Edward Bear would like to invite babies and pre-school children (and 
their adults!) to our meetings on the first Monday of the month 
during term-time at St Barnabas Church, Great Tey. We meet at 2pm in 
the church for a short time of praise with songs and a story, we then 
have an activity and playtime with juice and biscuits for the children 
and cups of tea or coffee for the adults. We finish at 3pm so that older 
children can be met from school.Come and join us and ring the church 
bell! To find out more and future dates please take a look at our 
Website:   www.edwardbear.org.uk 
Email: admin@edwardbear.org.uk 
Telephone: Jane Richardson 01206 211481 
 
Fire & First Aid Training Russell Cottis                                                                                    
Telephone:   01787 223573
Mobile:   07785 268951

French Tutoring and Translation                                                                                      
Contact: Lynn Whitmore 01206 213836 
Email: lynncwhitmore@googlemail.com 
 
Gardening                                                                                      
JPB Landscapes Domestic & Commercial Landscapers
Paving - Fencing - Decking - Retaining Walls. Grounds Maintenance
Telephone: Jack Perfect-Brown 07854 363809 
Email:  jpblandscapes@hotmail.co.uk

Matt Ellis
Mobile:    07773 068437. 

Scouts 1st Great Tey Scout Group in the Village Hall                                                                                     
We meet during term time only.
Wednesdays: Beavers (boys and girls aged 6-8 years) from  
 6pm to 7:15pm
                      Cubs (aged 8-10.5 years) 7pm to 8:30pm
Thursdays:     Scouts (aged 10.5-14.5 years) 7:30pm to 9pm.
Contact details: Ian Ellis, Chairman.
Telephone:     07711 732708 
Email:   info@1stgreatteygroup.co.uk 

Shop Chappel & Wakes Colne General Stores and Post Office                                                                                    
Newsagent, groceries, vegetables and off licence. 
Open Monday to Saturday 6.30am – 6.00pm, Wednesday 5.00pm, 
Sundays 8.30am – 12.30pm. 
  Chris Eaton  01787 222449

Sports and Leisure Centres                                                                                     
Braintree Riverside Centre  01376 333833 
Swimming pools, gym and classes.
 www.fusion-lifestyle.com   
Colchester Leisure World 01206 282000 
Swimming pools and sports facilities.  
 www.colchesterleisureworld.co.uk
Earls Colne Recreation Club 01787 223584 
Sports Hall and facilities including squash, badminton, carpet bowls, 
table tennis. Home to Earls Colne tennis, football and cricket clubs. 
 www.ecrc.uk 



16 9Great Tey Footpath Walking Group                                                                                    
Small, friendly group of mixed ages who just like to walk and 
appreciate the beautiful countryside around us. Choose between short, 
medium and longer guided walks. Help to protect Rights of Way and 
Countryside Access. Open to all ages. Members receive a programme of 
forthcoming walks. Social events include an AGM followed by Buffet 
Dinner, an Annual Dinner and Christmas Gathering. The Group usually 
meets at the Village Hall car park on the third Sunday of each month.

Chairman:  Peter Wakeling  01206 211887 
Secretary:  Rosemary Joseland  01206 210646 
Treasurer:  Gill Blakes  01206 210801 
Walks Helpers: Jane Pearson   01206 210855 
 Paul Burns                 01206 211885

Great Tey Friendship/Bowls Club                                                                                      
Meet at the Village Hall every other Wednesday at 2.00pm (Bowls 
only). Age group 55+ 
Secretary:  Andrea Phillips 01206 210521 
Contact:  Jim Springate 01206 210838 
 
Guides Marks Tey Guides                                                                                      
St. Andrews Church Hall, Marks Tey, Wednesdays 7.15 – 8.45 pm
Contact: Natalie Hampton 
To join: www.girlguiding.org.uk

Pub                                                                                                  
The Chequers, The Street, Great Tey
Publican:  Debbie Laws   01206 210814

Picturesque 16th Century Inn. Great cask ales, locally sourced seasonal pub menu, 
acclaimed Sunday roasts, family friendly. 
Take away meals available during food service hours.
Darts, Pool table, regular quiz evenings and other concessional events during the 
year. Excellent atmosphere in this village pub at the heart of the community.

Rainbows 2nd Tey Rainbows. Pre-Brownie girls aged 5 – 7 years                                                                                     
Great Tey Village Hall, Mondays 4.45 to 6.00 pm.
Leader:  Mrs Roz Tarman   
To join:   www.girlguiding.org.uk

Samaritans Colchester Samaritans                                                                                    
Walsingham Road Community Hall, Walsingham Rd, Colchester CO2 7BP
National number:  (Freephone) 116 123
Website:  Samaritans.org/Colchester
Email:  volunteer@colchestersamaritans.org  

School Great Tey C of E (Controlled) Primary School                                                                                    
Chrismund Way, Great Tey.   01206 210415
Head Teacher:  Mrs Lucy Overton
Secretaries:  Mrs Helen Dow, Mrs Sue Wakeling, Mrs Sue Archer
Governors 
Chair Person:  Chris Percival 01206 211619 
Vice Chair:  Mrs Cathy Rayner  01206 210363
Parent Teachers Association  
Email:  pta.greattey@gmail.com



10 15Guildhall Services - GHS Workshops                                                                                       
Art forge work, welding and machining. One off designs and bespoke 
artisan furniture. Digger and driver hire.
Contact: Ivan Dyer  01206 211016 
Mobile:  07836  297787 
Email: guildhall@live.co.uk

Hospital                                                                                     
Colchester General Hospital   01206 747474 

House Portraits/Flower Portraits                                                                                      
Original water colour portraits of houses, barns, churches, street scenes and 
flowers painted to commission. All paintings supplied mounted and framed. 
A unique and highly personal present to give at Christmas, for anniversaries, 
weddings, birthdays, a retirement or moving into a new home.
Contact: David Edwards 01787 222408 
Email: edwardsdj44@gmail.com

Karate Wado – Ryu                                                                                      
Great Tey Village Hall. Saturdays 9.00 – 10.15 am, adults and children from 
6 years.  Beginners welcome. First lesson free. 
Contact: John Webb  07769 720068 

Keep Fit  Great Tey Village Hall                                                                           
Keep fit with hand weights. Monday 8.00 – 9.00 pm
Contact:  Loretta Chumbley  01787 478426

Pet Portraits                                                                                    
A lasting memento of your pet ● Family portraits ● Landscapes ● Pencil, 
colour or other media ●  Tattoo designs .
  Katie Pugh 07790 854735 
Email: Katie.pugh360@gmail.com

Police Telephone: 101 for enquiries or 999 for an emergency call                                                                                    
Copford Police Station is no longer open to the public.
 
Post Office Great Tey Village Hall                                                                                    
Range of post office services ● Free banking with many high street banks 
● Payment of utility bills ● Mobile phone top-ups, etc.
Open:  Tuesday 2.30 – 4.30pm 
 Friday 1.30 – 4.30pm    

Pre-School                                                                                     
Great Tey Pre-School is for children from 2 years to school age. It is 
open during term time Monday and Thursday 9.00am to 2.45pm, 
Tuesday 9.00am to 2.30pm and Wednesday and Friday 9.00am to 
1.00pm and is located at the Village Hall.  
The Pre-school is inspected regularly by Ofsted to ensure the highest 
standards of education and care are met and maintained.  
The Pre-School is also a member of the Pre-School Learning Alliance.

Telephone (opening hours only): 07712 967081
Website: www.greatteypreschool.co.uk



14 11Library                                                                                      
The mobile library stops at Great Tey Village Hall every three weeks on 
Tuesday: 12.20 – 12.50pm 
Telephone:   0345 603 7628

Mothers' Union  Great & Little Tey                                                                                    
The aim of the Mothers’ Union is to support family life in prayer and action. 
Our group is open to everyone; we have members who are men, women, 
single and married, parents and pet-owners. Our meetings are held at the 
Rectory or Great Tey Church on the third Thursday of each month at 
2.30pm. We have a short service , a speaker and refreshments afterwards.
For more information on the work of the MU please visit our website: 
  www.mothersunion.org 
Branch Leader: Mrs Jane Richardson  01206 211481 
Treasurer:  Mrs Freda King 01206 211056

National Health Service                                                                
Walk In Centre, North Colchester Healthcare Centre, Primary Care  
 Centre, Turner Road, Colchester, CO4 5JR  
Telephone:  01206 314015
 For minor illnesses 365 days a year 7.00am – 10.00pm 
 Blood tests Monday - Friday 7.00am -  2.00pm (Call ahead from 
1.00pm to make sure the service is open). 
From October 2018 parking charges apply.

National Rail Enquiries                                                                                 
Trains run from Colchester and Marks Tey to London Liverpool Street 
and to Sudbury. 
Telephone: National Rail Enquiries 03457 484950 
Web site: www.nationalrail.co.uk

Neighbourhood Outreach Great Tey and Little Tey                                                                                      
If you should need a prescription collected or a lift to the surgery, 
hospital, shopping, church or any other help, please ring any of the 
numbers below.
  John Carr  01206 211039 
  Jane Pearson  01206 210855
  Christopher Percival  01206 211619 
  John & Jane Richardson   01206 211481
  Norma Tregoning  01206 210417
  Carol Williams   01787 224895

Parish Council                                                                                     
Chair: Roger Fairs          07768 828061
Councillors: Robin Bartleet, Simon Fraser,
                             Robert Frost, Marian Hamer, Phillip Hunt,
                            Mary Williamson 
Parish Clerk: David Williams   01787 224895
Handyman/
Lost Property:  Ivan Dyer   01206 211016

The Parish Council meets at the Village Hall usually at 7.30 pm on the  
second Tuesday of the month. The Agenda and full details are  
displayed on the Notice Board at the top of The Chase.

Petanque The Chequers Petanque Club                                                                                 
Welcomes players of all ages. Summer League: Wednesdays April to 
July. Winter League: Sunday mornings October to February
Annual village competition: 1st January and a summer competition.
Contact:  John Perfect  01206 211413



12 13

CHAPPEL ROAD

CHAPPEL ROAD

Windmills

Holliland
CroftChrismund

Way

Garden
Fields

Tambour
Close

GREE
NF

IE
LD

 D
RI

VE

Harvester's
Way

Farmfield
Road

Great Tey
C of E Primary

School

Playing  Field

Lower
Langleys

St. Barnabas
Church

TH
E 

ST
RE

ET

The Chase

The Barn

The Old
School House

The Rectory

Mencap Residential

Public Footpath
To Aldham

NEW BARN ROAD           

The Chequers

To Aldham

To 
Little Tey, Marks Tey 

and A120

To
Chappel
& A1124

To 
Earls Colne

    
    

    
    

    
    

    
   

▼

▼

▼

▼

Map of
Great Tey

Village

NOT TO SCALE
 C    2016 David Edwards . Great Tey

Telephone

Village
Hall

BROOK ROAD

Old Playing
Field

BUS
STOP

Essex Way
NORTH

Essex Way
SOUTH

COGGESHALL ROAD
M

OO
R 

RO
AD

N

W

E

S

GREENFIELD DRIVE



12 13

CHAPPEL ROAD

CHAPPEL ROAD

Windmills

Holliland
CroftChrismund

Way

Garden
Fields

Tambour
Close

GREE
NF

IE
LD

 D
RI

VE

Harvester's
Way

Farmfield
Road

Great Tey
C of E Primary

School

Playing  Field

Lower
Langleys

St. Barnabas
Church

TH
E 

ST
RE

ET

The Chase

The Barn

The Old
School House

The Rectory

Mencap Residential

Public Footpath
To Aldham

NEW BARN ROAD           

The Chequers

To Aldham

To 
Little Tey, Marks Tey 

and A120

To
Chappel
& A1124

To 
Earls Colne

    
    

    
    

    
    

    
   

▼

▼

▼

▼

Map of
Great Tey

Village

NOT TO SCALE
 C    2016 David Edwards . Great Tey

Telephone

Village
Hall

BROOK ROAD

Old Playing
Field

BUS
STOP

Essex Way
NORTH

Essex Way
SOUTH

COGGESHALL ROAD

M
OO

R 
RO

AD

N

W

E

S

GREENFIELD DRIVE



14 11Library                                                                                      
The mobile library stops at Great Tey Village Hall every three weeks on 
Tuesday: 12.20 – 12.50pm 
Telephone:   0345 603 7628

Mothers' Union  Great & Little Tey                                                                                    
The aim of the Mothers’ Union is to support family life in prayer and action. 
Our group is open to everyone; we have members who are men, women, 
single and married, parents and pet-owners. Our meetings are held at the 
Rectory or Great Tey Church on the third Thursday of each month at 
2.30pm. We have a short service , a speaker and refreshments afterwards.
For more information on the work of the MU please visit our website: 
  www.mothersunion.org 
Branch Leader: Mrs Jane Richardson  01206 211481 
Treasurer:  Mrs Freda King 01206 211056

National Health Service                                                                
Walk In Centre, North Colchester Healthcare Centre, Primary Care  
 Centre, Turner Road, Colchester, CO4 5JR  
Telephone:  01206 314015
 For minor illnesses 365 days a year 7.00am – 10.00pm 
 Blood tests Monday - Friday 7.00am -  2.00pm (Call ahead from 
1.00pm to make sure the service is open). 
From October 2018 parking charges apply.

National Rail Enquiries                                                                                 
Trains run from Colchester and Marks Tey to London Liverpool Street 
and to Sudbury. 
Telephone: National Rail Enquiries 03457 484950 
Web site: www.nationalrail.co.uk

Neighbourhood Outreach Great Tey and Little Tey                                                                                      
If you should need a prescription collected or a lift to the surgery, 
hospital, shopping, church or any other help, please ring any of the 
numbers below.
  John Carr  01206 211039 
  Jane Pearson  01206 210855
  Christopher Percival  01206 211619 
  John & Jane Richardson   01206 211481
  Norma Tregoning  01206 210417
  Carol Williams   01787 224895

Parish Council                                                                                     
Chair: Roger Fairs          07768 828061
Councillors: Robin Bartleet, Simon Fraser,
                             Robert Frost, Marian Hamer, Phillip Hunt,
                            Mary Williamson 
Parish Clerk: David Williams   01787 224895
Handyman/
Lost Property:  Ivan Dyer   01206 211016

The Parish Council meets at the Village Hall usually at 7.30 pm on the  
second Tuesday of the month. The Agenda and full details are  
displayed on the Notice Board at the top of The Chase.

Petanque The Chequers Petanque Club                                                                                 
Welcomes players of all ages. Summer League: Wednesdays April to 
July. Winter League: Sunday mornings October to February
Annual village competition: 1st January and a summer competition.
Contact:  John Perfect  01206 211413



10 15Guildhall Services - GHS Workshops                                                                                       
Art forge work, welding and machining. One off designs and bespoke 
artisan furniture. Digger and driver hire.
Contact: Ivan Dyer  01206 211016 
Mobile:  07836  297787 
Email: guildhall@live.co.uk

Hospital                                                                                     
Colchester General Hospital   01206 747474 

House Portraits/Flower Portraits                                                                                      
Original water colour portraits of houses, barns, churches, street scenes and 
flowers painted to commission. All paintings supplied mounted and framed. 
A unique and highly personal present to give at Christmas, for anniversaries, 
weddings, birthdays, a retirement or moving into a new home.
Contact: David Edwards 01787 222408 
Email: edwardsdj44@gmail.com

Karate Wado – Ryu                                                                                      
Great Tey Village Hall. Saturdays 9.00 – 10.15 am, adults and children from 
6 years.  Beginners welcome. First lesson free. 
Contact: John Webb  07769 720068 

Keep Fit  Great Tey Village Hall                                                                           
Keep fit with hand weights. Monday 8.00 – 9.00 pm
Contact:  Loretta Chumbley  01787 478426

Pet Portraits                                                                                    
A lasting memento of your pet ● Family portraits ● Landscapes ● Pencil, 
colour or other media ●  Tattoo designs .
  Katie Pugh 07790 854735 
Email: Katie.pugh360@gmail.com

Police Telephone: 101 for enquiries or 999 for an emergency call                                                                                    
Copford Police Station is no longer open to the public.
 
Post Office Great Tey Village Hall                                                                                    
Range of post office services ● Free banking with many high street banks 
● Payment of utility bills ● Mobile phone top-ups, etc.
Open:  Tuesday 2.30 – 4.30pm 
 Friday 1.30 – 4.30pm    

Pre-School                                                                                     
Great Tey Pre-School is for children from 2 years to school age. It is 
open during term time Monday and Thursday 9.00am to 2.45pm, 
Tuesday 9.00am to 2.30pm and Wednesday and Friday 9.00am to 
1.00pm and is located at the Village Hall.  
The Pre-school is inspected regularly by Ofsted to ensure the highest 
standards of education and care are met and maintained.  
The Pre-School is also a member of the Pre-School Learning Alliance.

Telephone (opening hours only): 07712 967081
Website: www.greatteypreschool.co.uk



16 9Great Tey Footpath Walking Group                                                                                    
Small, friendly group of mixed ages who just like to walk and 
appreciate the beautiful countryside around us. Choose between short, 
medium and longer guided walks. Help to protect Rights of Way and 
Countryside Access. Open to all ages. Members receive a programme of 
forthcoming walks. Social events include an AGM followed by Buffet 
Dinner, an Annual Dinner and Christmas Gathering. The Group usually 
meets at the Village Hall car park on the third Sunday of each month.

Chairman:  Peter Wakeling  01206 211887 
Secretary:  Rosemary Joseland  01206 210646 
Treasurer:  Gill Blakes  01206 210801 
Walks Helpers: Jane Pearson   01206 210855 
 Paul Burns                 01206 211885

Great Tey Friendship/Bowls Club                                                                                      
Meet at the Village Hall every other Wednesday at 2.00pm (Bowls 
only). Age group 55+ 
Secretary:  Andrea Phillips 01206 210521 
Contact:  Jim Springate 01206 210838 
 
Guides Marks Tey Guides                                                                                      
St. Andrews Church Hall, Marks Tey, Wednesdays 7.15 – 8.45 pm
Contact: Natalie Hampton 
To join: www.girlguiding.org.uk

Pub                                                                                                  
The Chequers, The Street, Great Tey
Publican:  Debbie Laws   01206 210814

Picturesque 16th Century Inn. Great cask ales, locally sourced seasonal pub menu, 
acclaimed Sunday roasts, family friendly. 
Take away meals available during food service hours.
Darts, Pool table, regular quiz evenings and other concessional events during the 
year. Excellent atmosphere in this village pub at the heart of the community.

Rainbows 2nd Tey Rainbows. Pre-Brownie girls aged 5 – 7 years                                                                                     
Great Tey Village Hall, Mondays 4.45 to 6.00 pm.
Leader:  Mrs Roz Tarman   
To join:   www.girlguiding.org.uk

Samaritans Colchester Samaritans                                                                                    
Walsingham Road Community Hall, Walsingham Rd, Colchester CO2 7BP
National number:  (Freephone) 116 123
Website:  Samaritans.org/Colchester
Email:  volunteer@colchestersamaritans.org  

School Great Tey C of E (Controlled) Primary School                                                                                    
Chrismund Way, Great Tey.   01206 210415
Head Teacher:  Mrs Lucy Overton
Secretaries:  Mrs Helen Dow, Mrs Sue Wakeling, Mrs Sue Archer
Governors 
Chair Person:  Chris Percival 01206 211619 
Vice Chair:  Mrs Cathy Rayner  01206 210363
Parent Teachers Association  
Email:  pta.greattey@gmail.com



8 17Edward Bear                                                                                      
Edward Bear would like to invite babies and pre-school children (and 
their adults!) to our meetings on the first Monday of the month 
during term-time at St Barnabas Church, Great Tey. We meet at 2pm in 
the church for a short time of praise with songs and a story, we then 
have an activity and playtime with juice and biscuits for the children 
and cups of tea or coffee for the adults. We finish at 3pm so that older 
children can be met from school.Come and join us and ring the church 
bell! To find out more and future dates please take a look at our 
Website:   www.edwardbear.org.uk 
Email: admin@edwardbear.org.uk 
Telephone: Jane Richardson 01206 211481 
 
Fire & First Aid Training Russell Cottis                                                                                    
Telephone:   01787 223573
Mobile:   07785 268951

French Tutoring and Translation                                                                                      
Contact: Lynn Whitmore 01206 213836 
Email: lynncwhitmore@googlemail.com 
 
Gardening                                                                                      
JPB Landscapes Domestic & Commercial Landscapers
Paving - Fencing - Decking - Retaining Walls. Grounds Maintenance
Telephone: Jack Perfect-Brown 07854 363809 
Email:  jpblandscapes@hotmail.co.uk

Matt Ellis
Mobile:    07773 068437. 

Scouts 1st Great Tey Scout Group in the Village Hall                                                                                     
We meet during term time only.
Wednesdays: Beavers (boys and girls aged 6-8 years) from  
 6pm to 7:15pm
                      Cubs (aged 8-10.5 years) 7pm to 8:30pm
Thursdays:     Scouts (aged 10.5-14.5 years) 7:30pm to 9pm.
Contact details: Ian Ellis, Chairman.
Telephone:     07711 732708 
Email:   info@1stgreatteygroup.co.uk 

Shop Chappel & Wakes Colne General Stores and Post Office                                                                                    
Newsagent, groceries, vegetables and off licence. 
Open Monday to Saturday 6.30am – 6.00pm, Wednesday 5.00pm, 
Sundays 8.30am – 12.30pm. 
  Chris Eaton  01787 222449

Sports and Leisure Centres                                                                                     
Braintree Riverside Centre  01376 333833 
Swimming pools, gym and classes.
 www.fusion-lifestyle.com   
Colchester Leisure World 01206 282000 
Swimming pools and sports facilities.  
 www.colchesterleisureworld.co.uk
Earls Colne Recreation Club 01787 223584 
Sports Hall and facilities including squash, badminton, carpet bowls, 
table tennis. Home to Earls Colne tennis, football and cricket clubs. 
 www.ecrc.uk 



18 7online services? If you would like to know more, please phone the 
surgery telephone number or look on website.
IN-HOUSE BLOOD TESTING, VACCINATION CLINICS for influenza and 
pneumonia vaccinations which are free of charge to people aged 65 and 
over, or who have special risk factors, such as heart disease, asthma, 
COPD or diabetes. 
NHS HEALTHCHECKS (Aged 40 to 74 years), ELDERLY PATIENT any-
one aged 75 or over.
EAR SYRINGING
From 2017 we have changed the way we treat wax build up in ears, but 
promoting a new method of self-care.
Join our Patient Participation Group to work with the practice to contribute 
to the continuous improvement of services – details on website.
Updates will appear in the Round & About Great Tey monthly 
newsletter and on the surgery website: 
 www.thepumphousesurgery.co.uk

Drop In Centre                                                                                      
Feeling down, fed up with sitting indoors on your own, no one to talk 
to, why not come along to the Drop-In at the Village Hall. We are here 
on the second Thursday of each month from 2.00 - 4.00pm where you 
can enjoy home made cakes, tea, coffee, a book exchange table and be 
surrounded by friendly faces. For more information contact 
Telephone: Norma Tregoning   01206 210417   
Mobile:  07712 250458
Email: normatregoning@hotmail.com

Halstead Leisure Pools 01787 472480 
Sports Hall. Swimming, gym and dance studio, plus créche facilities. 
 www.fusion-lifestyle.com  
Honywood School (Facilities Manager) 03330110476 
Sports facilities for hire. 
 honywood@schoolbookings.co.uk
The Essex Golf & Country Club at Earls Colne 01787 224466 
Golf courses, swimming pool, sports facilities and classes, tennis. 
 www.theessexgolfandcountryclub.com

Swimming Pools                                                                                  
Britannia  Pool, Great Tey Road, Little Tey, Essex, CO6 1HZ  
Telephone:  01206 212603
Email:   info@swim2swim.com
Coggeshall Community Swimming Pool
Telephone:  01376 564716
Email:  Swimming.coggeshall@gmail.com
First Strokes, London Road, Stanway 0845 8388952  
 www.firststrokes.com
Great Tey Community Pool, Great Tey Primary School.
Currently awaiting plans and subsequent planning consent for 
renovating, extending/deepening and covering the existing pool.

Toddler Group Great Tey Pre-School                                                                                  
Great Tey Village Hall, Wednesday in term time, 10.00 to 11.45 am.
For parents and carers with children and babies from birth to school 
age. Come along for a cuppa and meet other families from the village 
and surrounding areas.  
Contact: (opening hours only)  07712 967081  
 www.greatteypreschool.co.uk



6 19Deliveries – Roundsmen                                                                                       
Milkman:  J F Richer & Son (trading name) 
Telephone: Kevin 01206 210005

Doctors Pump House Surgery, Nonancourt Way, Earls Colne CO6 2SW                                                                                     
  01787 222022 
Drs Taylor, Spowage, Cochrane and Joseph. 
Practice Manager: Rohita Rajapakse, Minor Illness Nurses: Sally Bradford 
and Samantha Edwards.
Dispensary phone lines are open from 9.00am to 1.00pm & 2.00pm to 
6.00pm Monday to Friday. 01787 223408 
or by accessing our website for online prescription requests:  
www.thepumphousesurgery.co.uk (please give 2 full working days notice)

The practice holds surgeries at Great Tey Village Hall on 
 Tuesdays (alternate): 09.30 – 10.00 am Duty Doctor
 (Please ring the main surgery to book your appointment at Gt Tey  
 and request your records are brought along)
 Fridays: 09.30 – 9.45 am for Prescription Collection  
 only (for prearranged ordered prescriptions by Tuesday same week)

Appointments Depending on the nature of your call you will be offered a 
face to face appointment with the Minor Illness Nurse or the Doctor or a 
telephone consultation with the Doctor. Please note that urgent appoint-
ments are only with the duty doctor on the day. The Doctors have duty 
rotas and cover in turn for urgent matters Monday to Friday. When the 
Doctors are on duty cover they are not able to deal with routine matters. 
You can book a non-urgent appointment up to 28 days in advance. Our 
receptionists are specially trained to fit you in with the most appropriate 
consulter, be it a doctor, nurse or healthcare assistant. Please help us by 
being prepared to answer a few general and non-intrusive questions regard-
ing why you need to be seen. If you prefer not to give any information, just 
let the receptionist know and they will respect your wishes. Are you using 

Village Hall Great Tey Village Hall, Chappel Road, Great Tey  CO6 1JQ                                                                                     
 www.greatteyvillagehall.co.uk
The village hall was built by Reuben Hunt in 1926 and extended to 
include; large spacious main hall, with stage area, which can be 
separated by a concertina partition door to second hall with serving 
hatch.  Fully equipped kitchen, toilets, disabled access and toilet.
Capacity for 200 people for dancing or 107 for concert/event with 
seating.  Tables and chairs are available. Car park with off street 
parking. Great Tey Village Hall is available to hire for: Parties, 
Weddings, Christenings, Dance Practice, Clubs, Societies, Social Events, 
regular clubs and activities. Contact: Village Hall Manager:  
Telephone: Sally Brooks  01206 210248 
E-mail:  greattey.villagehall@gmail.com 

Village Hall Management Committee                                                                                     
Chair:  Alec Brooks  01206 210248  
Treasurer:  Emma Sams  01206 212088
Secretary:  Sally Brooks  01206 210248
Cleaner /Caretaker:  Karen Morley 07975 709625

Waste/Refuse Tip (at Shrub End)                                                                                     
Open:  Summer 1st March – 15th October 
 9.00am to 5.00pm every day (including Sunday)
 Winter 16th October – 28th February   
 9.00am to 4.00pm every day (including Sunday) 
All day closing: Christmas Day, Boxing Day and New Year’s Day.
Half-day closing: If Christmas Eve and New Year’s Eve fall on a day the 
recycling centre is usually open, the centre will close at 1.00pm.  
Contact:  01206 282700
Web site:  www.colchester.gov.uk



20 5Community Transport                                                                                      
Community360 provides car and mini bus transport to people who have 
difficulty using public transport.
Telephone for details:  01206 216600 
Email:   ct@community360.org.uk 
Website:    community360.org.uk

Complimentary Practitioner                                                                                      
ANAHATA – Reflexology, Indian Head Massage, Iridology, Reiki, Hopi Ear 
Candling.
Telephone: Karen Coy 01787 223773 
Mobile:   07968 853113 
Email: karensaracoy@gmail.com

Curtains & Clothes Alterations and Repairs                                                                                      
Trousers too long, waist band tight, zip broken, garment ripped, 
curtains too long or need altering – give me a call, I can help! 
 Norma Tregoning 01206 210417 
Mobile:  07712 250458 
Email: normatregoning@hotmail.com

Darts Tey Chequers Darts Club                                                                                       
The Chequers Public House 
Mondays, all year  8.30 pm All welcome

Defibrillator                                                                                      
There are two defibrillators for village use. One is in The Chequers and 
the other is situated outside the entrance to the Village Hall. 
Instructions for their use is on the container.

Web Site                                                                                      
This is a web site about the Village for everyone in the Village to use. 
You can publish details of local events, clubs and societies together 
with photographs of the village. Share this with friends and relatives  
everywhere. For further details log onto www.greattey.com or  
Telephone:    David Williams  01787 224895 
Email:   greatteyparishcouncil@outlook.com

Wheelchair                                                                            
The Village wheelchair is available to borrow for long and short 
periods of time for emergencies /hospital visits etc. Anyone in the 
village or friends and relations are eligible.
Contact: Marion Smith  01206 212218 and 
leave a message, or in an emergency call  07880 728822

Women's Institute                                                                                      
Meets the first Tuesday in the month at Great Tey Village Hall at 7.30 pm.  
President:  Mrs C. Lucock  01206 210872
Secretary:  Mrs J. Richardson  01206 211481

YAC (Great Tey Youth Activity Club)                                                                                     
Great Tey Youth Activity Club is for children from age 11 upwards (year 
6 children start in January) from Great Tey, Little Tey, Chappel and 
Wakes Colne. We meet fortnightly in Great Tey Village Hall for various 
games including PS3, WII, Table Tennis, Pool, Air Hockey, Badminton 
and more. For any enquiries and details of membership please contact 
a club leader below:  
 Alec Brooks  01206 210248
 Carol Hill 01206 212821



4 21Buses                                                                                      
Timetables and full details are displayed on the board on the bus shelter 
opposite the Village Hall or can be obtained from the operator. 
Hedingham Buses offices are only open Mon-Friday 09.00 - 16.00hrs.   
   Hedingham Buses  01206 769778

Car Valeting                                                                                  
Regular or one off cleans at your home or work. 7 day service. 
Standard valet includes a thorough inside & outside clean taking about 
90 mins using professional CarTec products. Price £20.00. Or custom 
valet to your requirements. Includes commercial vehicles, motorbikes, 
caravans, horseboxes, drives & patios.   
Contact:  Neil Murray   07741 112287  
Email:   alfaspiderboy1961@hotmail.co.uk  
or look up:   Tey Mobile Car Valeting on facebook.
 
Church Parish Churches of St. Barnabas & St. James                                                                                      
Services are listed on the Church notice boards. 
Rector:   Rev. John Richardson 01206 211481 
 The Rectory, Brook Road, Great Tey   
Great Tey Churchwardens: 
  John Carr    01206 211039  
  Chris Percival   01206 211619 
P.C.C. Secretary: Dr. J. Pearson  01206 210855 
Little Tey Churchwardens:  
  Mrs Freda King  01206 211056 
  Mrs Carolyn Richer   01206 210200

Youth Club Church                                                                                      
This is a Church Benefice Youth Group for secondary school aged chil-
dren. We meet at weekends for activities and to participate in the life of 
the church. Activities include sailing, rope climbing, tobogganing, visits to 
London, bowling and helping at Family Services and Church activities. 
For further details:  
 Jane Richardson 01206 211481



22 3Bellringing – St. Barnabas Guild                                                                                    
Practice at Great Tey Church on alternate Mondays at 7.30 - 9.00pm 
For details: Mary Dyer    01206 210122 
 Sarah Brown    01206 211813 
 John Connell    01206 211577

Beauty & Holistic Therapist                                                                                  
Karen Mason, Beauty and Holistic Therapist offers a full range 
of treatments, Nails.. Facials..Massage...Waxing...Pedicures...
Reflexology...Indian Head Massage...Aromatherapy Massage... 
Deep Tissue & Trigger Massage...Reiki and more! In the comfort 
of your own home or hers. For details and bookings contact 
Karen on:      07702 627406 
Email: kmholisticbeauty@gmail.com

Bingo                                                                                  
Bingo Sessions are held on the fourth Thursday of each month 
(subject to Bank Holidays) from 2.00pm to 4.00pm, in the 
Village Hall. Refreshments are available and six games are £1. 
All are welcome.Our Community Warden, Emma Powell, 
(telephone 07817 297019 is ‘The Caller’ and transport can be 
arranged by prior appointment with Emma direct. Your local 
contact is:   Beryl Brewer   01206 211000

Brownies 1st Great Tey Brownie Pack for girls aged 7 – 10 years                                                                        

Great Tey Village Hall, Mondays 6.00 – 7.30 pm. 
Leaders:  Mrs S. Harvey   Mrs C. Lucock   
To join: www.girlguiding.org.uk 
Or email: greatteybrowniesrainbows@yahoo.com

Trust a Trader
This is a specific section on tradespeople employed by people in 
Great & Little Tey who they found to be reliable, good workers, 
charged reasonable rates and are happy to recommend them in this 

Directory. Each entry is accompanied by the person who recommended them 
with their comments.

Blinds Essex Blinds Direct                                                                                  
 Ben Morton 01206 213979 
 Mobile:  07786 331622 
Recommended by Emma Sams: "They have replaced 3 vertical blinds at a 
very reasonable price offered great choice and were very prompt in 
making and fitting".

Builders  KJC General Builder                                                                                
 Ken Chapman 07773 606472 
Recommended by Dave Woodgate: "He carries out all kinds of building 
work including fencing. - He recently made an excellent job of replacing 
my storm damaged fence under less than ideal conditions, at a very 
reasonable cost". 

Builders                                                                                  
 Trevor Scott 01206 212887 
 Mobile:  07711195972 
Recommended by Emma Sams: "He has replaced my windows and done 
other work for me and others in the village".



2 23Accommodation                                                                                  
Self Catering Accommodation in Lamberts Lane. It is a detached con-
verted barn with garden and private parking. Awarded 4 star gold by 
Visit England, it offers comfortable ground floor accommodation and 
sleeps two.  For details telephone 
 Carol Williams 01787 224895 
Email:  greenlandsfarm@outlook.com 
Web site:  www.greenlandsfarm.co.uk

Allotments                                                                                
These are situated beyond the Old Playing Field, The Chase. Plots 
become available to rent at £15p.a. from time to time. For details 
Contact:  David Williams  01787 224895 
Email:  greatteyparishcouncil@outlook.com

Avon Representative                                                                                  
 Gillian Blakes  01206 210801

Barn Brasserie Brook Road, Great Tey, CO6 1JE                                                                                
OPEN   
Monday & Tuesday: Available for parties with over 20 guests.
Wednesday to Friday: Lunch: 12.00pm - 2.30pm, 
 Afternoon Tea: 12.00pm - 4.30pm, Dinner: 6.00pm - 9.00pm.
Saturday:  Breakfast all day from 9.00am, 
 Lunch: 12.00pm - 5.00pm, 
 Afternoon Tea: 12.00pm - 4.30pm, Dinner: 5pm - 9.30pm.
Sunday & Bank Holidays: Breakfast all day from 9.00am,  
 Lunch: 12.00pm - 6.00pm, Afternoon Tea: 2.00pm - 4.30pm

Telephone:   01206 212345 
Web site:  www.thebarnbrasserie.com

Chimney  Sweep                                                                                  
 Tony  01376 324888. 
Recommended by Paul & Andrea Phillips: "Tony has been coming here 
for some years now, and he’s quick, clean and reliable.".  

Home Improvements                                                                                      
 David Hempstead 01206 710794 
 Mobile:  07748987540 
Recommended by Gill Blakes: "Have used him several times. He is a very 
nice guy and very reasonable charges". 

IT Support Dove Support, 61 Sweet Briar Road, Stanway, Colchester                                                                                     
 Warren Dove 07931 775900  
 Email:  support@dovesupport.co.uk 
Recommended by Patrick Dent: "I can thoroughly recommend Mr Dove 
to anyone who wishes to have their equipment repaired, up-dated or just 
internally cleaned.  Mr Dove did all three tasks in record time and caused 
me no problems or inconvenience. He kept me up-dated on what he was 
doing and how much the total bill would be."

IT Technician                                                                                     
 Chris at Xell 07878503389  
Recommended by Barbara Haythorn: "He's helped me a lot and is very 
patient".



Index Page Page 
Neighbourhood Outreach 14
Parish Council 14
Petanque 14
Pet Portraits 15
Police 15
Post Office 15
Pre-School 15
Pub 16 
Rainbows 16
Samaritans 16
School 16
Scouts 17
Shop 17
Sports & Leisure Centres 17/18
Swimming Pools 18
Toddler Group 18
Village Hall 19
Village Hall Man. Committee 19
Village Map 12 – 13
Waste/Refuse Tip 19
Web Site 20
Wheelchair 20
Women’s Institute 20
YAC (Youth Activity Club) 20
Youth Club 21

Trust a Trader
Blinds 22
Builder 22
Chimney Sweep 23
Home Improvements  23
IT Support 23
IT Technician 23
Painter/Decorator 24
Plumber 24

Accommodation 2
Allotments 2
Avon Representative 2
Barn Brasserie 2
Bellringing 3
Beauty & Holistic Therapist 3 
Bingo 3
Brownies 3
Buses 4
Car Valeting 4
Church 4
Community Transport 5
Complimentary Practitioner 5
Curtains, Clothes Alterations & 
Repairs 5
Darts 5
Defibrillator 5
Deliveries  – Roundsmen 6
Doctors 6/7
Drop In Centre 7
Edward Bear 8
Fire & First Aid Training 8
French Tutoring & Translation 9
Gardening 9
Gt Tey Footpath Walking Group 9
Gt Tey Friendship/Bowls Club 9
Guides 9
Guildhall Services 10
Hospitals 10
House Portraits 10 
Karate 10
Keep Fit 10
Library 11
Mother’s Union 11
National Rail Enquiries 11
National Health Service 11

24 Painter & Decorator                                                                                 
 D P Harris 01787 583107 
 Mobile:  07873 460826 
Recommended by Ian Ellis: "David takes enormous pride in his work and 
has completed top quality external and internal paintwork on our house".

Plumber Stour Valley Heating and Domestic Services                                                                                    
 Mark Warren 01473 312047   
Recommended by Paul & Andrea Phillips. 

Plumber Surefix Plumbing & Heating                                                                                    
 Ian Wentworth 01206 562173 
 www.surefixplumbingandheating.co.uk 
Recommended by Paul Burns: "We have used them for many years and 
found them to do a very good job, as well as being thorough, honest and 
fair".

 



Great Tey and Little Tey  
Neighbourhood Outreach

A helping hand – when you need it.

In Great Tey there is a team of local people, 
warm and sympathetic helpers:

●

Ready to act
●

Ready to help
●

Ready to listen

If you or your neighbours need a helping hand, 
call one of our Action lines.

See Neighbourhood Outreach on page 14 
for contact numbers.

Great Tey on the world wide web
You can share with friends and relatives everywhere 

the beautiful old buildings and life of our village. 
It is all there to see at:

www.greattey.com

Village Map
For your convenience, a map of Great Tey  

is included in this village guide. 
You will find it across the centre pages.

Your Business/Organisation/Facility
If your business/organisation/facility is not listed in this 

directory and you would like it included in the next issue, 
please contact the Clerk to the Parish Council, 

or email Dilys Wakeling at peteanddil@hotmail.com  



Directory Production Co-ordinated by Dilys Wakeling

Design, Artwork, Illustrations and Village Map by David Edwards

Sponsored by The Great Tey Village Fund and the Parish Council

Village
Directory

2019
Great Tey & Little Tey

Information on events, clubs and any other facility
available in or linked to Great & Little Tey

at the time of publication.

Also included are contact telephone numbers for other
local facilities and groups which may be of interest to village residents.


